## RESOLUTION NO. 99 -34 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS PROHIBITING STOPPING, STANDING OR PARKING IN CERTAIN AREAS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. In any area of the City designated as a "no solicitation" zone under chapter 3-8 of the Los Altos Municipal Code, stopping, standing or parking shall be prohibited from 7:00 am. to noon on every day except Sunday and California holidays.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly and properly introduced and adopted at a special meeting of the Los Altos City Council held on August 31, 1999, by the following vote:

AYES: Mayor Becker, Councilmembers Casto, La Poll, Lear, and Moss

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

Mayor

ATTEST:

acol Mahail City Clerk